PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF VERNON MARCH 2, 2021 5:30 PM

COUNCIL MEMBERS: Joey Brock, Laura Brewer, Becky Baxley, Gwendolyn March; MAYOR: Candace Hodges; CLERK: Tracy Walker.

INVOCATION given by Tracy Walker.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE given by all.
NEW BUSINESS

1. Resolution 21-171 — Canvassing Board A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VERNON, FLORIDA, APPOINTING A CANVASSING BOARD FOR THE MARCH 9, 2021 ELECTION AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE- read by Joey Brock;

After a brief discussion Mr. Brock asked for any public input. After hearing none, a motion to approve was given.

MOTION TO APPROVE: Gwendolyn March

SECOND: Laura Brewer

MOTION PASSES WITH ALL IN FAVOR

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION:

John Hawkins III: Purchasing Policy discussion to clarify the county offering to haul free of charge any gravel purchase made by the city. Also, to clarify that the County would provide and haul any dirt needed by the city free of charge.

ADJOURNMENT: Motion to adjourn made at 5:48 by Gwendolyn March with a second by Laura Brewer; motion passes with all in favor

NOTE: THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO DISCUSS THE LISTED ITEMS ONLY.

- PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ANYONE WHO DESIRES TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL MUST SIGN IN WITH THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE MEETING STARTING AND PROVIDE THE TOPIC FOR DISCUSSION. (TIME LIMIT OF FIVE (5) MINUTES)
- NO VERBATIM RECORD BY A CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER IS MADE OF THESE PROCEEDINGS.
 ACCORDINGLY, ANY PERSON WHO MAY SEEK TO APPEAL ANY DECISION INVOLVING THE MATTERS
 NOTICED HEREIN WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE TESTIMONY AND
 EVIDENCE AT THESE PROCEEDINGS UPON WHICH ANY APPEAL IS BASED (SEE SECTION 286.0105,
 FLORIDA STATUTES SUBMIT ALL REQUESTS VIA EMAIL TO CLERK@VERNONFL.COM.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND SECTION 286.26, FLORIDA STATUTES,
 - PERSONS NEEDING A SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK OFFICE AT 850-535-2444 FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THIS PROCEEDING.

E-MAIL: CLERK@VERNONFL.COM WEBSITE: WWW.VERNONFLORIDA.NET